WILL CARLETON ACADEMY
PARENT FORUM

Welcome Back, Cougars!

What is Parent Forum?
You! You are a member of Parent Forum simply by having a student who attends WCA.

What is Parent Forum E-Board?
The Parent Forum Executive Board (E-Board) is a group of elected officials who facilitate parent
involvement by generating events and activities on and off campus to build a sense of community,
support our teachers and staff and to raise money for projects that will enrich the school and students.

Who are the Elected E-Board Officials for the 2018/2019 school year?
President Chelsi Dryer
Co-President Kimberly Henes
Vice-President  Cathy Kelemen
Secretary Cheryl Schaerer
Treasurer Chelsi Dryer
Board Liaison Allen Watkins

How can | get involved?
Attending Parent Forum meetings is a great way for parents to support the students, teachers and staff as
well as share thoughts and ideas with the rest of the school community. Parent involvement is crucial to
the success of the school, which is why Will Carleton Academy actively seeks out comments and
suggestions from parents and students.

When are the Parent Forum meetings?
Parent Forum meetings take place on the second Friday of the month at WCA at 8:30am.
Please join us on: September 14, October 12, November 9", January 11'", February 8", March 8", April
12" and May 10

What are the current scheduled events that my family and | can be involved in?

Staff Appreciate Luncheons———Specific info to follow
Pizza Day Volunteer—————See reverse for pizza day schedule
Annual Reverse Raffle———————Saturday, October 20, 2018
Fair Parade Bike Decorating, Sunday, September 23™
Walk or Ride in Fair parade on Monday, September 24"
Trunk or Treat Sunday, October 28"
Light Up Parade Saturday, December 1%
Dads and Donuts Friday, April 12, 2019
Moms and Muffins Friday, May 10, 2019

If you have any questions, comments or suggestions Parent Forum President, Chelsi Dryer welcomes your call, text
or email.

Chelsi Dryer
(517) 610-3859
gedryer@yahoo.com




WILL CARLETON ACADEMY
PARENT FORUM
2018/2019 Pizza DAY SCHEDULE

Wednesday, September 12, 2018
Wednesday, October 10, 2018
Wednesday, October 24, 2018

Wednesday, November 14, 2018

Wednesday, December 12, 2018
Wednesday, January 16, 2019
Wednesday, February 13, 2019

Wednesday, March 6, 2019
Wednesday, March 20, 2019
Wednesday, April 17, 2019
Wednesday, May 8, 2019
Wednesday, May 22, 2019

Volunteer Information:
Volunteering for pizza day is a great way to spend some special time with your student(s) while
also supporting your school. Volunteers are needed each pizza day to help serve pizza, cookies,
juice and fruit. The lunch schedule at Will Carleton Academy is as follows:

Kindergarten through 3™ Grade 11:15am —11:40am
4™ through 6" Grade 11:40am — 12:05pm
7" through 12" Grade 12:06pm — 12:42pm

Volunteers should arrive 5-10 minutes prior to the start of lunch. Please feel welcome to
volunteer for one, two or all lunch periods. If you have questions regarding volunteering for
pizza day please contact Chelsi Dryer via phone, text or email.

Chelsi Dryer
(517) 610-3859
gcdryer@yahoo.com

THANK YOU FOR YOUR INTEREST IN
VOLUNTEERING!



